

05-18-1998



B 695386
Attorney Docket Number

9007-003

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 TRADEMARKS

Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.	, ,
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Diping LI, Haobin WANG, Xiucheng XU, Cuihong HOU  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Name: ZHENGZHOU CENTRE OF POPULARIZATION & RESEARC ZHENGZHOU LUXURIANCE PHO COMPOUND FERTILIZER	CH ON
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Address: 97 Wenhua Road, Zh	engzhou
	Country (if other than USA): CHINA	
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name		
□Other	-	
Encution Date: <b>June 12, 1996</b>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	eution date of the application is: June 12,	1996
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
••	l ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved:	
PENNIE & EDMONDS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
1155 Avenue of the Americas	Please charge to the deposit account listed	
New York, NY 10036	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	E
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		10.7
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the
Charles E. Miller 24,576		st 9, 1996
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date	
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet:	2
Commissioner of Patents & 7	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	
EXPRESS MAIL	CERTIFICATION	
"Express Mail" label No. EM 325 964 295 US  I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Post on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Pate (ISMAEL M.	Date of Deposit August 9 tal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service ents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	
(Type or print rame of pe		
(Signature of person	mailing paper or see	

PATENT

REEL: 9163 FRAME: 0990

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LI Diping; WANG	6, Haobin; XU, Xiu	cheng; HOU, Cuihong (hereinafter individually an	d collectively called
		at 97 Wenhua Road, Zhengzhou, China, is/are thations thereof and have made an application for a	
			ar the office
even date herewith o	or		
Date)			
which is identified by Pennie	& Edmonds docket	no	
□ which was filed on			
and WHEREAS, Zhengzhou Centre ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the	of Popularization & Re entire right, title and in	esearch on Zhengzhou LUXURIANCE Phosphate & Conterest in, to and under the said invention and the said app	ompound Fertilizer, plication:
and valuable consideration, the recisells, assigns, transfers and sets overight, title and interest in, to and un and continuations thereof, and all P thereof; and all applications for in unity models, and designs which United States, together with the rightness and United States application of Industrial Property, or any obtapplication is filled, as may be application is filled, as may be application, utility models, inventors' countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any coulevidence or forms of industrial properties.	teipt of which is here, unto the said ASS der the said invention attents of the United dustrial property promay hereafter be factorial agreement. In the patent I ner international agriculates and all form certificates and destes and all extensions. BY authorizes and rentry or countries for perty protection on	equests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem reign to the United States, whose duty it is to iss applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the	ese presents hereby assigns, the entire divisions, renewals uses and extensions for patents, ries foreign to the prity rights derived for the Protection which any such without limitation, in any country or marks of the United the patents or other patents or other patents or other the patents of t
and ASSIGNOR HERE:	s and assigns, in acc BY covenants and a	cordance with the terms of this instrument.  grees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey ecute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
AND ASSIGNOR HERE ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal r and testify in any legal proceeding applications, make all rightful oaths	BY further covena epresentatives and a ng, sign all lawful s, and generally do e	unts and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communissigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respection papers, execute all divisional, continuing, respectiverything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it is protection for said invention in all countries.	ing said invention, sissue and foreign is successors, legal
Date 12th June		Li DiPing [Name of Inventor]	L.S.
Date_12th, June	, 199	Wang Harbir [Name of Inventor]	L.S.
Date 12th, June	, 199	Xu Ziucheng [Name of Inventor]	L.S.
Date 12th, June	, 1996	How Cui hong [Name of Inventor]	L.S.
		[Name of Inventor]	L.S.
Date	, 199	[Nume of Inventor]	L.S.

RECORDED: 08/09/1996

PATENT

REEL: 9163 FRAME: 0991